structure was published in the City’s official newspaper on 11/06/2020 and again on 

11/13/2020.  After failing to demolish and remove, the City did cause the demolition of 

said structure, and the parcel cleaned on 01/15/2021.  The cost and expenses incurred 

were One Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars and Nineteen Cents ($1,172.19).    

SECTION 2: Parcel No. 2042002032013000, Leighton's 3rd Addition, Lot 33, located at 

1409 N Grand, owned by Karen Colby and Theresa M. Novero. Notice of removal of the 

primary structure was hand delivered on 01/28/2021. After failing to demolish and 

remove, the City did cause the demolition of said structure, and the parcel cleaned on 

03/22/2021.  The cost and expenses incurred were Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty-

Two Dollars and Ninteen Cents ($4,122.19).   

The City Clerk shall certify to the County Clerk of Crawford County, Kansas, the 

special assessments levied under Sections 1 through 2 of this Ordinance, and the County 

Clerk shall extend the same on the tax rolls of the County against said lots and parcels of

[...]

Section 17, Lots 13 and 14 located at 601 East 28th Street owned by Roy R. Perry, III.  

Notice of violation was sent to the owner on 04/02/2020 and, after failing to comply, the 

City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 05/05/2020.  The cost 

and expenses incurred were Three Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Ninety Cents 

($324.90). 

Section 2:  Parcel No. 2041702005015000, Morrison’s Subdivision Northwest Quarter of 

Section 17, Lots 13 and 14 located at 601 East 28th Street owned by Roy R. Perry, III.  

Notice of violation was sent to the owner on 04/02/2020 and, after failing to comply, the 

City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable growth to be cut on 05/20/2020.  The cost 

and expenses incurred were Three Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Ninety Cents 

($324.90). 

Section 3:  Parcel No. 2041702005015000, Morrison’s Subdivision Northwest Quarter of 

Section 17, Lots 13 and 14 located at 601 East 28th Street owned by Roy R. Perry, III.  

Notice of violation was sent to the owner on 04/02/2020 and, after failing to comply, the

[...]

2130502007006000, Random Acres Subdivision, Lots 6 and 7 

located at 412 Thomas owned by MFH LLC.  Notice of violation was sent to the owner on 

05/06/2020 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable 

growth to be cut on 05/19/2020.  The cost and expenses incurred were Three Hundred 

Seventy-Four Dollars and Ninety Cents ($374.90). 

Section 210:  Parcel No. 2130502007006000, Random Acres Subdivision, Lots 6 and 7 

located at 412 Thomas owned by MFH LLC.  Notice of violation was sent to the owner on 

05/06/2020 and, after failing to comply, the City did cause weeds or obnoxious vegetable